
PTAI Study Report File Summary
PTAI Run Parameters

PTAI Run 20131312143241
Description 20131312143241
Run by user PTAL web application
Date and time 13/12/2013 14:32

Walk File Parameters

Walk File PLSQLTest
Day of Week M-F
Time Period AM Peak
Walk Speed 4.8 kph
BUS Walk Access Time (mins) 8
BUS Reliability Factor 2.0
LU LRT Walk Access Time (mins) 12
LU LRT Reliability Factor 0.75
NATIONAL_RAIL Walk Access Time (mins) 12
NATIONAL_RAIL Reliability Factor 0.75

Coordinates: 526087, 185033

Mode Stop Route Distance
(metres)

Frequency
(vph) Weight

Walk
time
(mins)

SWT
(mins)

TAT
(mins) EDF AI

BUS FINCHLEY R O2
CENTRE STD 187 368.64 6.0 0.5 4.61 7.0 11.61 2.58 1.29

FINCHLEY R &



BUS FINCHLEY R &
FROGNAL STN 82 2.52 8.75 1.0 0.03 5.43 5.46 5.49 5.49

BUS FINCHLEY R &
FROGNAL STN 113 2.52 7.0 0.5 0.03 6.29 6.32 4.75 2.37

BUS FINCHLEY R O2
CENTRE STD 268 368.64 5.0 0.5 4.61 8.0 12.61 2.38 1.19

BUS FINCHLEY RD
STN S/B C11 450.85 7.5 0.5 5.64 6.0 11.64 2.58 1.29

BUS FINCHLEY R &
FROGNAL STN 13 2.52 8.0 0.5 0.03 5.75 5.78 5.19 2.59

LU LRT Finchley Road
Metropolitan Line
Aldgate to Wembley
Park

435.91 1.0 0.5 5.45 30.75 36.2 0.83 0.41

LU LRT Finchley Road
Metropolitan Line
Aldgate to
Harrow-on-the-Hill

435.91 2.3 0.5 5.45 13.79 19.24 1.56 0.78

LU LRT Finchley Road Jubilee Line Stratford
to Stanmore 435.91 17.8 1.0 5.45 2.44 7.88 3.81 3.81

LU LRT Finchley Road Jubilee Line Wembley
Park to Stratford 435.91 4.4 0.5 5.45 7.57 13.02 2.3 1.15

LU LRT Finchley Road Metropolitan Line
Amersham to Aldgate 435.91 3.0 0.5 5.45 10.75 16.2 1.85 0.93

LU LRT Finchley Road Metropolitan Line
Watford to Baker Street 435.91 3.0 0.5 5.45 10.75 16.2 1.85 0.93

LU LRT Finchley Road
Metropolitan Line
Rickmansworth to
Baker Street

435.91 0.3 0.5 5.45 100.75 106.2 0.28 0.14

LU LRT Finchley Road Metropolitan Line
Uxbridge to Aldgate 435.91 6.3 0.5 5.45 5.51 10.96 2.74 1.37

LU LRT Finchley Road Metropolitan Line
Watford to Aldgate 435.91 2.3 0.5 5.45 13.79 19.24 1.56 0.78

LU LRT Finchley Road Metropolitan Line
Aldgate to Watford 435.91 4.0 0.5 5.45 8.25 13.7 2.19 1.09



LU LRT Finchley Road
Metropolitan Line
Baker Street to
Amersham

435.91 2.3 0.5 5.45 13.79 19.24 1.56 0.78

LU LRT Finchley Road
Metropolitan Line
Baker Street to
Uxbridge

435.91 0.3 0.5 5.45 100.75 106.2 0.28 0.14

LU LRT Finchley Road
Metropolitan Line
Uxbridge to Baker
Street

435.91 3.0 0.5 5.45 10.75 16.2 1.85 0.93

LU LRT Finchley Road Metropolitan Line
Chesham to Aldgate 435.91 0.7 0.5 5.45 43.61 49.06 0.61 0.31

LU LRT Finchley Road Metropolitan Line
Baker Street to Watford 435.91 1.7 0.5 5.45 18.4 23.85 1.26 0.63

LU LRT Finchley Road
Metropolitan Line
Hillingdon to Baker
Street

435.91 0.3 0.5 5.45 100.75 106.2 0.28 0.14

LU LRT Finchley Road Jubilee Line Willesden
Green to Stratford 435.91 4.4 0.5 5.45 7.57 13.02 2.3 1.15

LU LRT Finchley Road Metropolitan Line
Croxley to Aldgate 435.91 0.3 0.5 5.45 100.75 106.2 0.28 0.14

LU LRT Finchley Road
Metropolitan Line
Baker Street to
Wembley Park

435.91 0.3 0.5 5.45 100.75 106.2 0.28 0.14

LU LRT Finchley Road
Metropolitan Line
Baker Street to
Harrow-on-the-Hill

435.91 0.3 0.5 5.45 100.75 106.2 0.28 0.14

NATIONAL_RAIL
FINCHLEY
ROAD AND
FROGNAL

RICHMOND to
STRATFORD 36.85 4.0 1.0 0.46 8.25 8.71 3.44 3.44

NATIONAL_RAIL
FINCHLEY
ROAD AND
FROGNAL

CLAPHAM
JUNCTION to
STRATFORD

36.85 2.0 0.5 0.46 15.75 16.21 1.85 0.93

WEST



NATIONAL_RAIL
WEST
HAMPSTEAD
THAMESLINK

ST ALBANS BR to
WEST NORWOOD BR 864.02 0.33 0.5 10.8 91.66 102.46 0.29 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL
WEST
HAMPSTEAD
THAMESLINK

WIMBLEDON BR to
BEDFORD MIDLAND 864.02 0.33 0.5 10.8 91.66 102.46 0.29 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL
WEST
HAMPSTEAD
THAMESLINK

ST ALBANS BR to
MOORGATE 864.02 0.67 0.5 10.8 45.53 56.33 0.53 0.27

NATIONAL_RAIL
WEST
HAMPSTEAD
THAMESLINK

MOORGATE to
LUTON 864.02 0.33 0.5 10.8 91.66 102.46 0.29 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL
WEST
HAMPSTEAD
THAMESLINK

MOORGATE to ST
ALBANS BR 864.02 1.0 0.5 10.8 30.75 41.55 0.72 0.36

NATIONAL_RAIL
WEST
HAMPSTEAD
THAMESLINK

MOORGATE to
LUTON 864.02 0.67 0.5 10.8 45.53 56.33 0.53 0.27

NATIONAL_RAIL
WEST
HAMPSTEAD
THAMESLINK

WIMBLEDON BR to
LUTON 864.02 0.33 0.5 10.8 91.66 102.46 0.29 0.15

NATIONAL_RAIL
WEST
HAMPSTEAD
THAMESLINK

ST ALBANS BR to
SUTTON (SURREY) 864.02 0.67 0.5 10.8 45.53 56.33 0.53 0.27

NATIONAL_RAIL
WEST
HAMPSTEAD
THAMESLINK

WIMBLEDON BR to
ST ALBANS BR 864.02 1.33 0.5 10.8 23.31 34.11 0.88 0.44

NATIONAL_RAIL
WEST
HAMPSTEAD
THAMESLINK

LUTON to
MOORGATE 864.02 0.67 0.5 10.8 45.53 56.33 0.53 0.27

NATIONAL_RAIL
WEST
HAMPSTEAD
THAMESLINK

LUTON to
MOORGATE 864.02 0.33 0.5 10.8 91.66 102.46 0.29 0.15

WEST BEDFORD



NATIONAL_RAIL
WEST
HAMPSTEAD
THAMESLINK

BEDFORD
MIDLAND to
MOORGATE

864.02 1.0 0.5 10.8 30.75 41.55 0.72 0.36

NATIONAL_RAIL
WEST
HAMPSTEAD
THAMESLINK

SELHURST to ST
ALBANS BR 864.02 0.33 0.5 10.8 91.66 102.46 0.29 0.15

Total AI for this POI is 37.62.

PTAL Rating is 6a.




